RESOLUTION NO. 2005-124

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE A MUNICIPAL LEASE AGREEMENT FOR AN ANIMAL CONTROL VEHICLE

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove entered into a master service agreement with the Sacramento SPCA; and

WHEREAS, the Sacramento SPCA provides animal shelter services only; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove must obtain an animal control vehicle to provide the necessary recovery and transportation services for animals with the City of Elk Grove.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED, that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove authorizes the City Manager or his designee to execute a municipal lease agreement with Maita Chevrolet of Elk Grove to lease, with an option to purchase, an animal control vehicle.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove on this 11th day of May 2005.

DANIEL BRIGGS, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY JACKSON, CITY CLERK

APPRO ED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2005-124

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO) ss CITY OF ELK GROVE)

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 11th day of May, 2005 by the following vote:

AYES 5: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:



Peggy É! Jačksøn, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California